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Hewitt, William Henry Harrison, 1841-1912
William H. H. Hewitt papers

1870-1938

4.25 linear feet (17 boxes)

English

Correspondence, pamphlets, records of real estate transactions, financial
records, an annotated copy of "Coin’s Financial School,” and photos. The real
estate material concerns New Haven ca. 1890-1900; and the political material
deals with city and State Democratic politics ca. 1902-1910, and includes

letters and photographs of William Jennings Bryan.

To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://

hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.0278

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/

mssa.ms.0278.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box
f. folder

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition
Gift of Mrs. Sydney K. Mitchell, 1953.
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Conditions Governing Access

The materials are open for research.

Conditions Governing Use

Unpublished materials authored or otherwise produced by the creator(s) of this collection are in the
public domain. There are no restrictions on use. Copyright status for other collection materials is
unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.)
beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not
in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners.
Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation
William H. H. Hewitt Papers (MS 278). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Scope and Contents

Correspondence, pamphlets, records of real estate transactions, financial records, an annotated copy of
”"Coin’s Financial School,” and photos. The real estate material concerns New Haven circa 1890-1900; and
the political material deals with city and State Democratic politics circa 1902-1910, and includes letters and
photographs of William Jennings Bryan.

Arrangement

Arranged in three series: |. Correspondence. |l. Topical Files. lll. Real Estate Files.
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Series |: Correspondence
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MS 278
Collection Contents

Series I: Correspondence

b.1,.1-20 1870-1906 1870-1906

b.2, . 21-25 1906-1938 1906-1938
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Series |I: Topical Files

Series II: Topical Files

b.3,f.26-27

b.3,f.28
b.3,f.29

b.3,f.30

b. 3, f. 31-32

b.4,f.33-34
b.4,f. 35
b.4,f.36
b.4,f.37-38
b.4,f.39
b.4,f. 40

b.5, f. 41-43

Account books

Accounts with Mapledale cemetary

Accounts: miscellanea

"Coin’s Financial School”
English

Hewitt v. Newton Bank
English

Legal documents

Lists of documents

Map of New Haven
Photographs

Plate negatives

Seal of real estate agency

Miscellaneous
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1875-1876, 1889,

1901

1894-1895

1887-1894

1894

1899-1903

1888-1938

Undated

1883

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated



Series lll: Real Estate Files

Series I1I: Real Estate Files

b.6,f. 44
b.6,f. 45
b.6,f. 46
b.6,f.47
b.6,f. 48
b.6,f. 49
b.6,f.50

b. 6, f. 51
b.6,f.52

b. 6, f.53-56
b.7,f.57
b.7,f.58
b.7,f.59
b.7,f.60
b.7,f.61-63
b.7,f. 64
b.7,f. 65
b.7, . 66-68
b.8,f. 69-74A
b.8, f.75-76
b.8,f.77-78
b.8,f.79
b.8,f. 80

b. 8, f. 81
b.9,f. 82

b.9,f.83-92

Alton Street
Audubon Street
Blatchley Street
Butler Street
Cedar Hill Avenue
Chapel Street
Clay Street
Coleman Lots
Court Street

Dixwell Avenue

Fillmore & Thompson Streets

Henry Street
Irving Street
Judson Street
Main Street
Market Street
Mulberry Street
Munson Street
Norton Street
Orchard Street
Poplar Street
Rydberg House
Sherman Avenue
View Street
Vine Street

Winthrop Street
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1893-1894

1900-1909

1890-1893

1889-1890

1887-1892

1889-1891

1888-1896

1896-1897

1892-1897

1887-1891

1892-1896

1891

1892-1895

1892-1897

1892-1898

1890-1894

1893-1898

1890-1897

1892-1896

1802-1908

1888-1889

1891-1892

1891-1892

1892-1898

1892-1896

1890-1898
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Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library’s online
catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and
listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Real estate business -- Connecticut -- New
Haven

Geographic Names

New Haven (Conn.) -- Politics and government
United States -- Politics and government

Occupations

Politicians
Real estate agents

Names

Bryan, William Jennings, 1860-1925
Hewitt, William Henry Harrison, 1841-1912

Corporate Body

Democratic Party (Conn.)

Page 8 of 8



	Finding Aid Title Page
	Table of Contents
	Collection Overview
	Requesting Instructions
	Adminstrative Information
	Immediate Source of Acquisition
	Conditions Governing Access
	Conditions Governing Use
	Preferred Citation

	Scope and Contents
	Arrangement
	Collection Contents
	Series I: Correspondence
	Series II: Topical Files
	Series III: Real Estate Files

	Selected Search Terms

